
COSTS IN CRIMINAL CASE : County Treasurer cannot withhold tee= PaL~bbe 
to co~ti judges and c unty clerk, indebted to county on school fund 
mortgages, because sch o1 fund mortgages are not included in provisions 
of Sec. 3854, R.S. 192 • 

October 17, 1935. 

Honorable L.G. Gr ven, 
Treasurer ot Line ln County , 
Tro7, Mlssouri. 

Dear Sir: 

This de artment is in re.ceipt ot your letter 
requesting an opi ion as to the followi ng state ot tacts: 

to1lowa: 

"147 attention has been called 
to he sections ·ot law as shown 
her with. (Sees. 38M, ~~ to 
3 , B. ~ . Uo. l 92i) 

o not thoroughly understaD4 
and would like to have your 

ten opinion, as I cannot get 
satisfaction trom t alki ng with 
rosecuting attorne,-. 

county clerk and one ot t he 
t y Judges owes t he county on 
1 tund mortgages and I want to 
it under t he law I will have to 
t heir tees and aalar7 to apply 
eir respective debts. " 

8S&, B. S . Mo. 1929 provides in part as 

county treasurers shal l pay 
11 such tees to the proper 
s as the same ma7 be called 
Providecl, t hat betore an7 such 
shall be paid the party to 
the same is due shall tu.rniah 
factory evidence to t he treasurer 
he or she, as t he case may be, 
t at the time iDdebted t ·o the 
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sta e or county, on account ot 
del nquent back taxes, or is 
lnd bted to the state or county 
on ccount of any fine, penal tr, 
tor elturea or forfeited recog­
niz ces, or costs tor a violation 
ot n1 criminal statute of thia 
sta e, or tor contempt of any court, 
no atter it t he same shall have 
bee paid by oath of insolvencr as 
pwo ided b7 law; or is indebted 
to he state or any county on 
ace unt of any funds comins to 
his hands by reason ot any public 
ott ce: )(. * * *" 

CONCLU!:>IOB 

In view or 
department that yo 
to the countr Judge 
reason that they ar 
mortgages inasmuch 
~ithin the provisio 

foregoing, it ~s the opinion ot thia 
have no a~thority to hold the tees pa,able 
in question or to the countr clerk for the 
indebted to the county on school fund 

a school fund mortgages are not included 
ot Section 3854, R. d . Mo. l92i . 

.iU>PROVED : 

RO c CK, 
Attorney General . 

Respectfully submitted, 

JOHN 1J . HOl'J'lJ.AN, Jr . , 
A&si,tant Attorney General • 


